=OP \$40.00 US05

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cochlear Americas	06/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cochlear Limited
Street Address:	14-16 Mars Road
City:	Lane Cove, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0524541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-331-7111

Email: rleshin@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Michael G. Verga

Address Line 1: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP
Address Line 2: 1875 Eye Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22409-00448
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Verga

Total Attachments: 2

source=22409-00448AssignmentCochlear#page1.tif source=22409-00448AssignmentCochlear#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021199 FRAME: 0701

500585401

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cochlear Americas, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of having its principal place of business at 400 Inverness Parkway, Suite 400, Englewood, Colorado 80112 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2005/024541, filed July 12, 20045; and

WHEREAS, Cochlear Limited, having its principal place of business at 14-16 Mars Road, Lane Cove New South Wales 2066, AUSTRALIA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention(s) covered thereby,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries listed and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents listed to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed, in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed to be borne and paid by said assignee.

22409-00448-WO1

REEL: 021199 FRAME: 0702

Date: 6/19/08

Signature:

Chris M. Smith

fresident

22409-00448-WO1

2

REEL: 021199 FRAME: 0703